## United States Postal Service<sup>®</sup>

March 26, 2020

## Albany District – Owls Head NY Post Office 12969 Operations Temporarily Suspended

The Albany District's Owls Head NY RMPO Post Office, 16 Ragged Lake Road, Owls Head NY 12969 has temporarily suspended operations immediately until further notice due to a facility issue. Retail and PO Box operations have been moved to the Malone NY Post Office, 482 E Main Street, Malone NY 12953. Malone is a full service post office and hours of operation are:

## Malone NY Post Office Hours:

Monday – Friday 8:30 AM – 5:00 PM

Saturdays 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM

Please reference <u>USPS.com</u> for additional location information and facility hours.

We thank you for your patience. If you have further questions, feel free to contact the Malone NY Postmaster Nancy Rabideau at (518) 483-4220.

####

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy